
 
 

HOUSE WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTEE 
BUDGET SUBCOMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS:  2015 -2016 BUDGET PROCESS 

  
Chief of Staff:                                            Beverly Smith 
Budget Director & General Counsel:   Daniel Boan 
Director of Legislation:                      Rena Grant 
Executive Secretary:    Kim Jackson 
 

  
  LEGISLATIVE, EXECUTIVE, AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT                   Staff:  Blythe Littlefield 
  
Bill Herbkersman, Chairman B: 734-3063 billherbkersman@schouse.gov  
Bill Whitmire   B: 734-3068 billwhitmire@schouse.gov  
Garry Smith   B: 734-3045 garrysmith@schouse.gov  
Deborah Long   B: 212-6874 deborahlong@schouse.gov  
 
 
HIGHER EDUCATION AND TECHNICAL COLLEGES                                 Staff:  Kara Brurok 
  
Jim Merrill, Chairman        B: 734-3072  jimmerrill@schouse.gov  
Gilda Cobb-Hunter            B: 734-2809 gildacobbhunter@schouse.gov  
Phillip Lowe   B: 734-2975 philliplowe@schouse.gov  
 
PUBLIC EDUCATION AND SPECIAL SCHOOLS                                Staff:  Kenzie Riddle 
 
Kenny Bingham, Chairman B: 734-3114  kennybingham@schouse.gov  
Mike Anthony   B: 734-3060 mikeanthony@schouse.gov  
Jackie Hayes   B: 734-3099 jackiehayes@schouse.gov  
Shannon Erickson  B: 734-3261 shannonerickson@schouse.gov  
           
HEALTHCARE                                      Staff:  Ryan Burnaugh 
 
Murrell Smith, Chairman B: 734-3042 murrellsmith@schouse.gov  
William “Bill” Clyburn   B: 734-3033 billclyburn@schouse.gov  
Jimmy Bales   B: 734-3058 jimmybales@schouse.gov  
Derham Cole   B: 212-6790 derhamcole@schouse.gov  
 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES      Staff:  AJ Newton 
  
Gary Simrill, Chairman  B: 734-3040 garysimrill@schouse.gov  
Dwight Loftis   B: 734-3101 dwightloftis@schouse.gov  
Leon Stavrinakis  B: 734-3039 leonstavrinakis@schouse.gov  
 
LAW ENFORCEMENT AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE                              Staff:  Katie Owen 
  
Mike Pitts, Chairman  B: 734-2830 mikepitts@schouse.gov  
Lonnie Hosey   B: 734-2829 lonneyhosey@schouse.gov  
Alan Clemmons  B: 734-3113 alanclemmons@schouse.gov  
  
TRANSPORTATION, REGULATORY AND CULTURAL                              Staff:  Alyssa Weeks 
  
Chip Limehouse, Chairman B: 734-2977 chiplimehouse@schouse.gov  
Joe Neal   B: 734-2804 joeneal@schouse.gov  
Chip Huggins   B: 734-2971  chiphuggins@schouse.gov  
 
PROVISO                                                            Staff:  Daniel Boan & Ways and Means Staff 
  
Bill Whitmire, Chairman B: 734-3068 billwhitmire@schouse.gov  
Budget Subcommittee Chairmen (or Designee)  
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HOUSE WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTEE 
LEGISLATIVE SUBCOMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS:  2015 -2016 

  
Chief of Staff:                                            Beverly Smith  
Budget Director & General Counsel:         Daniel Boan 
Director of Legislation:                      Rena Grant 
Executive Secretary:                                    Kim Jackson 
 

  
  
 SALES AND INCOME TAX                                                                  Staff: Katie Owen  
  
Chip Huggins, Chairman B: 734-2971  chiphuggins@schouse.gov  
Chip Limehouse  B: 734-2977 chiplimehouse@schouse.gov  
Gary Simrill   B: 734-3040 garysimrill@schouse.gov  
Murrell Smith    B: 734-3042 murrellsmith@schouse.gov  
Lonnie Hosey   B: 734-2829 lonneyhosey@schouse.gov  
 
PROPERTY TAX                                                                                Staff:  Kenzie Riddle 
  
Garry Smith, Chairman  B: 734-3045 garrysmith@schouse.gov  
William “Bill” Clyburn  B: 734-3033 billclyburn@schouse.gov  
Jim Merrill   B: 734-3072  jimmerrill@schouse.gov  
Jimmy Bales    B: 734-3058 jimmybales@schouse.gov  
Alan Clemmons  B: 734-3113 alanclemmons@schouse.gov  
 
 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT & OTHER TAXES   Staff:  AJ Newton  
  
Dwight Loftis, Chairman B: 734-3101 dwightloftis@schouse.gov  
Gilda Cobb-Hunter            B: 734-2809 gildacobbhunter@schouse.gov  
Leon Stavrinakis  B: 734-3039 leonstavrinakis@schouse.gov  
Deborah Long   B: 212-6874 deborahlong@schoug.gov  
Phillip Lowe   B: 734-2975 philliplowe@schouse.gov  
 
 
 GENERAL GOVERNMENT, PERSONNEL AND BENEFITS            Staff:  Blythe Littlefield 
  
Mike Anthony, Chairman B: 734-3060 mikeanthony@schouse.gov  
Mike Pitts   B: 734-2830 mikepitts@schouse.gov  
Bill Herbkersman  B: 734-3063 billherbkersman@schouse.gov  
Jackie Hayes   B: 734-3099 jackiehayes@schouse.gov  
Bill Whitmire   B: 734-3068 billwhitmire@schouse.gov  
 
LICENSES, FEES, INSURANCE TAX AND OTHER CHARGES               Staff:  Alyssa Weeks 
  
Joe Neal, Chairman  B: 734-2804 joeneal@schouse.gov  
Kenny Bingham  B: 734-3114 kennybingham@schouse.gov  
Derham Cole   B: 212-6790 derhamcole@schouse.gov  
Shannon Erickson  B: 734-3261 shannonerickson@schouse.gov  
 
REVENUE POLICY                                                                             Staff:  Rena Grant 
  
Brian White, Chairman  B: 734-3066 brianwhite@schouse.gov  
Chip Limehouse  B: 734-2977 chiplimehouse@schouse.gov  
Kenny Bingham  B: 734-3114 kennybingham@schouse.gov  
Mike Pitts   B: 734-2830 mikepitts@schouse.gov  
Bill Herbkersman  B: 734-3063 billherbkersman@schouse.gov  
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